

CENTRAL LIBRARY

International Islamic University

P.O.Box 1243, Sector H-10, Islamabad

Telephone +92 (51) 925 7955 **Fax** +92 (51) 925 8054 **URL** www.iiu.edu.pk **email** library@iiu.edu.pk

January 23, 2010

Book Fair 2010

International Islamic University, Islamabad is organizing a **Book Fair** from **15-18 March**, **2010** in the university. Book sellers/publishers may acquire their stalls on the fair, at the following terms and conditions:

- Books published in 2007 and after will be displayed.
- Publishers' invoices may be asked to submit to confirm prices of foreign publications.
- Special Book Fair discount (on Book Fair only) offered by vendors, on purchase of books, will be:
 - o 15% on foreign publications and 20% on local publications (for library on billing)
 - o 25%-30% on cash purchase
- Books should be displayed/arranged, according to faculties in IIUI. (list of faculties at IIUI attached)
- Registration fee deposit will be Rs. 6,000/- for a stall. Tables and chairs will be provided for each stall. Furnishing of the venue, awareness and marketing of the Book Fair will be done by the University.

Book Fair calendar is as follows:

Dates/deadlines	Event/Activity
Fri 12 th March	Book Fair registration for stalls (till 12 noon)
Sun 14 th March	Draw for stalls' allocation at Students' Activity Centre at 4 pm. Venue will
	be closed at 8pm. Book sellers must setup their stalls before 8pm.
Mon 15 th March	Book Fair inauguration at 10 am. Book Fair venue will be opened for book sellers at 9 am sharp.
Mon-Thu 15 th -18 th March	Book Fair continues (9am-7pm)

For further queries and fee deposit please contact to:

Mr. Muhammad A. Ganaee Head Technical Service Division

Central Library, International Islamic University, Islamabad

Ph: (051) 9019384 Fax: (051) 9258054

Muhammad.Ganaee@iiu.edu.pk

I hope this activity will serve in creating a long lasting relationship between book trade community and the University.

Yaqub Ali Chief Librarian

International Islamic University Sector H-10, Islamabad yaqub.ali@iiu.edu.pk